VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Session

Budget Bill - SB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-197
9(C) Revenue Bonds

Item C-197 (Not set out)

A.1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9 (c),

Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject

to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes $127,479,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/ Item#
Project Title
Department of General Services

Acquire Viriinia Retirement System C-2
parking dec

The College Of William And Mary In
Virginia

Renovate dormitories C-13
Renovate Commons Dining Hall C-12
University Of Virginia

Construct Alderman Road housing C-57

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State
University

Improve major residence and dining hall  C-121

George Mason University

Renovate student housing, President's C-23
Park I
Construct student housing VII C-27

IP{Ie?lovate Commonwealth and Dominion C-18.10
alls

University of Virginia's College at Wise

Project

Code

16996

16340

16647

16650

17008

17050

17056

16690

Section

9(c) Bonds

$5,700,000

$6,105,000

$11,493,000

$22,500,000

$4,000,000

$3,340,000

$63,778,000

$1,925,000

Total

$5,700,000

$6,105,000

$11,493,000

$22,500,000

$4,000,000

$3,340,000

$63,778,000

$1,925,000



Construct new residence hall
Virginia Military Institute
Renovate and Expand Crozet Hall

Total for Nongeneral fund obligation
bonds 9(c)

C-71.30

C-117.20

16963

16684

$7,185,000

$1,453,000

$127,479,000

$7,185,000

$1,453,000

$127,479,000
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