VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Session

Budget Bill - SB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-197 9(C) Revenue Bonds

Item C-197 (Not set out)

- A.1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9 (c), Constitution of Virginia.
- 2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.
- 3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$127,479,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/	Item#	Project	Section	Total
Project Title		Code	9(c) Bonds	
Department of General Services				
Acquire Virginia Retirement System parking deck	C-2	16996	\$5,700,000	\$5,700,000
The College Of William And Mary In Virginia				
Renovate dormitories	C-13	16340	\$6,105,000	\$6,105,000
Renovate Commons Dining Hall	C-12	16647	\$11,493,000	\$11,493,000
University Of Virginia				
Construct Alderman Road housing	C-57	16650	\$22,500,000	\$22,500,000
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University	2			
Improve major residence and dining hall	C-121	17008	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000
George Mason University				
Renovate student housing, President's Park I	C-23	17050	\$3,340,000	\$3,340,000
Construct student housing VII	C-27	17056	\$63,778,000	\$63,778,000
Renovate Commonwealth and Dominion Halls	C-18.10	16690	\$1,925,000	\$1,925,000

University of Virginia's College at Wise

			\$127,479,000	\$127,479,000
Total for Nongeneral fund obligation bonds 9(c)				
Renovate and Expand Crozet Hall	C-117.20	16684	\$1,453,000	\$1,453,000
Virginia Military Institute				
Construct new residence hall	C-71.30	16963	\$7,185,000	\$7,185,000